

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)





Subject: - Extension in date of admission to B.Sc. Nurisng / B.Sc. Paramedical/B.Sc. Technology Courses-

Reference: - (I) Notification No. 061-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-18-12 2020

Notice No. 070-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: 23-12-2020

The date for completion of admission process by the candidates Notified vide Notification No. 061-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-18-12 2020 is hereby extended from 24-12-2020 to 28-12-2020 (04:00 P.M). The heads of the Institutions are requested to furnished the shortfall, if any, on 29-12-2020 (02:00 P.M) positively.

All other terms and conditions will remain same as laid down in the above referred Notification No. 061 -BOPEE of 2020 dated:-18-12 2020.

> (Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examination J&K BOPEE

> > Dated: - 23-12-2020

NO:-BOPEE/Exam-35/2020(III).

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner Health & Medical Education Department, J&K Government.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department. Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat,
- 6. Director Information Department with request to publish the Notice in two leading English News Papers of Jammu/Srinagar preferably Daily Excelsior in Jammu and Greater Kashmir in Srinagar for wide publicity.
- 7. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 8. President/Registrar J&K Paramedical Council, Government Medical College, Jammu.
- 9. Office Order File